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Sunrise Rotarian Rick Platz enjoys
a good cup of Joe at the club’s
recent end-of-the-year awards
banquet.

Question of the Week
What is the first name of Rotary International
President Ian Riseley’s wife?

A.  Julie
B.  Julianne
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Matthew Coleman, President

2017-2018 Leaders
Matthew Colemanl, President
Rick Creasy, President-elect
Mary Norton, Vice President
Sally Poston, Secretary
Jim Phiropoulos, Treasurer
Ty Cardin, Sergeant-of-Arms
Kevin Mendel, Imm. Past Pres.
Jerry Shannon, PR
Jeff Gregory, Youth Services
Andy Anderson, RI Foundation
Bob Anderson, Director
Norm Fontana, Director
Keith Munford, Director
Louis Mason, Director
Lewis Kearney, Director
Johnathan Wagner, Awards
Chuck Guy, BSR Foundation
Cheryl Dunson, Assistant Dist. Governor

Quote of the Week
“Whatever America hopes to bring to pass in the
world must first come to pass in the heart of
America.” Dwight D. Eisenhower

Thank You Kevin
and Welcome to Our
New President!
Outgoing club president Kevin Mendel
receives his plaque of appreciation
from incoming president Matthew
Coleman at the club’s recent end-of-
the-year awards banquet.

Rotarian of
the Year

Program by 
Kevin Mendel, 
Matt Coleman 
& Barrett Painter

Program by Dr.
Meron Shaw,
Chattanooga 
Skin Cancer Clinic

Happy Birthday,
Dee DeArmond!.

Happy Birthday,
Jim Davis!

Happy Birthday, 
Paul Moyle &
Scott Dorsey!

Happy Birthday, 
Lee Stewart!

Happy Birthday, 
Jeremy Loftis!

2017 BSR Gala Featuring
Former Pittsbury Steeler
Great Rocky Bleier.
Saturday August 12th at the CCC 

Independence
Day

               30                 31

Sunrise Sunset Gala Needs Your
Auction Items 
ALL HANDS ON DECK! It’s time to get serious about our upcoming
Sunrise Sunset Gala! The auction committee is seeking live and
silent auction items. If you donated an item last year and are will-
ing to do so again this year, please tell Tamara Yelton, Joyce
Vanderpool or Ginger Davis We’re also in need of large quality
items for the live auction.

C. Juliet
D. Jewel

E. Julia



Name                                          Company                        Phone                   Email Address 
Andy Anderson*            Retired - UPS                             715-3093       abanderson@aol.com
Jacob Anderson             Senior Insurance Solutions         559-5274       jacob@teamsis.com
Robert Anderson*          Anderson Consulting                  432-0347       rkandersoncpa@gmail.com
Amy Armstrong Reedy* Reedy Law Office                       650-2790       reedylawofc@gmail.com
Andy Baker                   BB&T                                          478-8649       jabaker@bbandt.com
Jill Barrett                     10th Judicial Dist. Drug Court    432-9926       jilbrrtt @aol.com
Doug Berry                    C/B Chamber of Commerce       728-0804       dberry@clevelandchamber.com
Jean Boland                  Santek Waste Services, Inc.       599-1057       jboland@santekenviro.com
Vince Brannan               Litefoot Technology                     785-6769       vince@litefoottech.com
Susan Bryson                Acti-Kare Resp. In-home Care    664-3636       sbryson@actikare.com
Ty Cardin                       E3 Business Partners                 368-6220       ty.cardin@e3businesspartners.com
Matthew Carlson           Boundless Moving & Storage     763-1000       matt@boundlessmoving.com
Matthew Coleman*       Logan Thompson Law Firm        476-2251       mcolemanlaw@gmail.com
Ben Craig                      Olin Chlor Aklali                         208-5507       ben.craig@att.net
Rick Creasy                   Cleveland State CC            484-995-4078       rwcreasy@gmail.com
Tom Crye                      Crye Properties                          339-5741       tomlcrye@yahoo.com
Ginger Davis                 Life Bridges                               650-1150       gingerdavis@lifebridgesonline.com
Jim Davis                      Crye Leike Realtors                    504-5863       jimhdavis@juno.com
Eben “Dee” DeArmond   DeArmond & Jones, DDS            476-7696       drdee@clevelanddentalhc.com
Dr. Murl Dirksen             Lee University                             614-8000       mdirksen@leeuniversity.edu
Scott Dorsey                 Dorsey Construction                   595-6685       dorseyconstruction01@gmail.com
Anthony Dunn               GDaddy’s BBQ                            650-7299       gdaddysbbq@yahoo.com
Cheryl Dunson*             Santek Waste Services, Inc.       284-8876       cheryl@santekenviro.com
Bonnie Fontana             Fishnet Ministries Int.         808-783-2597       bonnie@fishnetchaplaincy.com
Norm Fontana*              Retired                                       605-8677       italianonorm@gmail.com
Ruthie Forgey                Salvation Army                           304-9281       ruth_forgey@uss.salvationarmy.org
Jerry Franitza                Habitat for Humanity                  503-9696       jfranitza@charter.net
Pat Fuller                      Orange Blossom Boutique          244-1000       pgfuller@aol.com
Daelynne Gates              Liberty Mutual Insurance            894-1237       daelynne.gates@libertymutual.com
Lisa Geren                     Better Business Bureau              464-5969       lgeren1102@gmail.com
Alan Goslen                   Retired                                       339-2969       goslenah@bellsouth.net
Len Graham†                 Retired                                                              Honorary
Jeff Gregory                  Servpro of Bradley County         614-5552       jgregory@servprobradleycounty.com
Chuck Guy*                   H&R Block                                  472-6566       wiseguy8818@aol.com
Dr. Bill Johnson             Surgical Assoc. of Cleveland      715-7211       docwfj@bellsouth.net
Lewis Kearney              Retired - Forest Service             650-3006       fireboss08@yahoo.com
Jamie Lofgren               Brian Norton Agency                  472-7346       jlofgren1@hotmail.com
Jeremy Loftis                Athens Federal Comm. Bank      476-0667       jeremyl@athensfederal.com
Louis Mason                 Retired - Secret Service              476-2037       gcmason@charter.net
Kevin Mendel*               Grace Community Church          505-7893       kevtherev1@aol.com
Gina Moser                   Cooke’s Pharmacy                     472-6478       gina.moser@cookesfood.com
Paul Moyle*                   Law Office of Paul Moyle           994-4986       paul.moyle@gmail.com
Keith Munford*              Hospice of Chattanooga             463-2224       keith_munford@hospiceofchattanooga.org
Allen Murphy                 The Law Firm                             790-7310       jallenmurphy@icloud.com
Dr. John Murphy            Retired - Cleveland Pediatrics     479-4651       murphyjam1@aol.com
Mary Norton                  Re/Max Real Estate                    715-4581       marynorton@live.com
Barrett Painter               Chancey, Kanavos, Love, Painter 479-9186      barrett@cklplaw.com
Philomena Paul-Davis   Crye Leike Realtors                    596-1618       philomena@realtor.com
Jim Phiropoulos*           Cooke’s Foods                            322-7126       jphiropoulos@cookessupersaver.com
Rick Platz                      Retired                                       838-9414       rickplatz@charter.net
Sally Poston*                 Animal Medical Center               479-4744       amcpetcare@bellsouth.net
Sheridan Randolph        Attorney at Law                         464-6793       sheridanrandolph@gmail.com
Tom Reese                    Hearing Well, Inc.                       255-2443       ttomreese@gmail.com
Jeff Rogers                   Wholesale Supply                       303-2344       jeffrogers61@gmail.com
Don Rollens†                  Retired - Forest Service             336-6647       dbrollens@charter.net Honorary
Jane Sain†                                                                                              Honorary
Ron Sellers†                   Retired - State Farm Ins. Co.      472-7915       sellers46@att.net Honorary
Jerry Shannon*             Shannon & Assoc. Advertising    605-8132       jerry@shannonadgroup.com
Leslie Smith-Painter      Hospice of Chattanooga             618-2573       leslie_christian@hospiceofChattanooga.org
Lee Stewart                  Southern Heritage Bank             473-7980       lstewart@southernheritagebank.com
Haley Tomlinson            Boy Scouts of America                834-7139       haley.tomlinson@scouting.org
Peter W. Vanderpool      Creative Story Project                614-3376       pete@petevanderpool.com
Joyce Vanderpool          Creative Story Project                310-7333       joyce@creativestoryproject.com
Johnathan Wagner*       Choose to be Healthy                 338-7107       johnathan@choosetobehealthy.com
Tyler Wickman               Check into Cash                         715-7980       wickmantyler@gmail.com
Wendy Williams             Retired Physicist                                                williamsrun@gmail.com
Alvin Word                     Retired                                       595-2655       etwoundnurse@charter.net
Dr. Tommy Wright          Cleveland State CC                    715-3938       twright04@clevelandstatecc.edu
Ty Young*                      Smith & Nephew                        322-1653       tyyoung711@gmail.com
Tamara Yelton               On Point                                     284-0485       tamara@liveonpoint.org

Bradley Sunrise meetings should constitute 60% of your attendance record. If your
information is incorrect or missing, contact Cheryl Dunson. † Honorary.    *   Director or Officer. 

Rotary Meeting Make-Up Opportunities • Tues., Noon, Cleveland, Museum Center at 5ive Points • Wed., Noon, Hamilton
Place, Grace Works Church • Thurs., Noon, Chattanooga, Chatt. Conv. & Trade Ctr. • Thurs., Noon, Etowah, Michael’s • Fri.,
Noon, Dayton, First Baptist Church • Fri., 7:00 am, Hixson, Rivermont Presbyterian Church • Online eClub, rotaryeclubone.org  

Bradley Sunrise Rotary Members Older-than-Dirt Test
Count all the ones that you remember- not the ones
you were told about! Ratings at the bottom.
1. Blackjack chewing gum
2. Wax Coke-shaped bottles with colored sugar water
3. Candy cigarettes
4. Soda pop machines that dispensed bottles
5. Coffee shops with tableside jukeboxes
6. Home milk delivery in glass bottles with 
     cardboard stoppers
7. Party Telephone Lines
8. Newsreels before the movie
9. P.F. Flyers
10. Butch wax
11. Telephone numbers with a word prefix 
     (Olive 4 - 6933)
12. Peashooters
13. Howdy Doody
14. 45 RPM records
15. S&H Green Stamps
16. Hi-fi's
17. Metal ice trays with lever
18. Mimeograph paper
19. Blue flashbulb
20. Packards and Hudsons
21. Roller skate keys
22. Cork popguns
23. Drive-ins
24. Studebakers
25. Wash tub wringers

And You Are...
* 0-5 = You're still young
* 6-10 = You are getting older
* 11-15 = Don't tell your age
* 16-25 = You're older than dirt!

2017-18 District
Governor Debbie
Alexander-Davis  
Deborah is a member of the
Rotary Club of Kingston,
Tennessee, where she has
served as President, Public
Relations Chair, Youth
Services Chair, Interact Club

Sponsor, and 4-Way Test Speech Contest Coordinator.
She is married to Bobby Davis, 2010-2011 District
6780 Governor.


